## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Maarten Menzo Wentink	11/15/2011

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	QUALCOMM Incorporated
Street Address:	5775 Morehouse Drive
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121-1714

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13291142

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (858)658-2502 Phone: (858) 651-5205

Email: usdocketing@qualcomm.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: QUALCOMM Incorporated
Address Line 1: 5775 Morehouse Drive

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121-1714

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 110407

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Julianna Hofmann

Total Attachments: 2

source=110407\_ASST#page1.tif source=110407\_ASST#page2.tif

\_CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 027320 FRAME: 0658

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Maarten Menzo Wentink a citizen of The Netherlands, having a mailing address located at 5775 Morehouse Drive, San Diego, California, 92121; and a resident of Naarden, NL, have conceived of one or more processes, methods, machines, articles of manufacture, designs, compositions of matter, inventions, discoveries or new or useful improvements relating to PHYSICAL LAYER POWER SAVE FACILITY (collectively the "INVENTIONS") for which I have executed and/or may execute one or more patent applications therefor; and

WHEREAS, QUALCOMM Incorporated (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 5775 Morehouse Drive, San Diego, California 92121-1714, U.S.A., desires to acquire or otherwise obtain the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTIONS, including all inventions related thereto or thereof, all patent applications therefor, and all patents that have granted or may be granted hereafter thereon, including but not limited to those identified below.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby acknowledge that I have sold, assigned, conveyed, and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, convey, and transfer, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, its legal representatives, and its assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to said INVENTIONS, including all patent applications therefor that may have been filed or may be filed hereafter for said INVENTIONS in the United States, including but not limited to U.S. Application No(s), 13/291,142 filed November 08, 2011 Qualcomm Reference No. 110407, and all provisional applications relating thereto, together with U.S. Provisional Application No(s). 61/411,905 filed November 9, 2010, Qualcomm Reference No. 110407P1, together with U.S. Provisional Application No(s). 61/414,872 filed November 17, 2010, Qualcomm Reference No. 110474P1, (and do hereby authorize ASSIGNEE and its representative to hereafter add herein such application number(s) and/or filing date(s) when known), and all divisional applications, renewal applications, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, and design applications thereof, and all issued patents of the United States which may have granted or may be granted hereafter thereon and all reissues, renewals, reexaminations, and extensions to any of the foregoing and all patents issuing thereon in the United States:

AND I further do acknowledge and agree that I have sold, assigned, conveyed, and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, convey, and transfer, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, its legal representatives, and its assigns, all rights of priority under International Conventions, Treaties, or Agreements, and the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in said INVENTIONS, including all inventions related thereto or thereof, and all patent applications therefor that may have been filed or may be filed hereafter for said INVENTIONS in any foreign country, countries, or treaty/union organizations, and all divisional applications, renewal applications, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, patent of addition applications, confirmation applications, validation applications, utility model applications, and design applications thereof, and all issued patents which may have granted or

PATENT REEL: 027320 FRAME: 0659 may be granted hereafter for said INVENTIONS in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all reissues, renewals, reexaminations, and extensions thereof:

AND I DO HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Palesta of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications or registrations, to issue all patents for said INVENTIONS to said NESSONER. The accordance with the terms of this instrument:

AND I DO HERREY sell, assign, hearify, and correct to said ASSIGNED, in successors, its logist approximation, and its assign all cities for desingual and all resolution arising out of or relating to any violation(s) of any of the lights subgreed hereby that have or may been horeafter, both distributed prior that he distributed to said ASSIGNED, or may accord becauter, healthing, but no health to the light is one flar, and, attain, all any contain damages and my material prior provides to which it may be analogated, or that I may confind for any infilingence of or form any will resent or agreement velocity to requel with persons before infinitely.

AND I GURGOV combact and again wet I will constructed a compily to said ASSIGNATE, its resectators, he logal apparent dives, and its budges, any facts known to me respecting said favilableOMS, and will particle in any legal proceeding, sign all lewful papers, execute all applications and coefficients, anchoral registration on Uniquety and proceeding all lewful available in the ASSIGNATE, he associated his Light approximation must be assigned to obtain and called patently discloss for said INVENTIONS in all casastrics;

NOTE INTERESTLY represend that it have both and employing accommissed right to sell, assign, convey and transferrall subject matter herein, and hardly coverned that I have not and will not accept any suffice to decay act abates over conflicting with these presents.

Done at Breubblen, on 15 NOV 2011
LOCATION DATE

RECORDED: 12/02/2011

Madries Mouse Westerli

PATENT REEL: 027320 FRAME: 0660